That tlre Vendor agrees to sell and the Vendee agrees to purchasc undivided sharc in
land admeasuring 57.71 sq. yds., in the Schcduled Land which is hereinafter referred to

as the Said Land and more particularly described at the foot of this salc decd in favour
of the Vendec for a total considcration of Rs. | ,32733/- (Rupees One lakh Thirty Two
Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Three Only). Thc Vendor hereby admits and

acknowledges the receipt ofthe said consideration.

2. The Vendor hereby covenant that the undivided share in Scheduled land belong
absolutcly to it by virtue ofvarious rcgistered sgreemenlVdeeds referred to herein in the